KOLAR Document ID: 1466574

Confident	tiality Requested:
Yes	No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL	HISTORY -	DESCRIPT	VEII &	IFASE
VVELL		DESCRIPT		LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	Sec TwpS. R East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
$\Box \text{ Cathodic } \Box \text{ Other } (Core, Expl., etc.);$	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Be-perf Conv to FOB Conv to SWD	Drilling Eluid Monogement Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content:ppmEluid volume:bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Recompletion DateDate Reached TDCompletion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received					
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

KOLAR Document ID: 1466574

Operator Nam	ne:			Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec	Twp	S. R	East West	County:	

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken		<u> </u>	/es 🗌 No	1		L	og Forn	nation (Top), De	pth and	d Datum	Sample	
(Attach Additiona	al Sheets)			(N	lame)			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud Logs List All E. Logs Run:				res No res No res No res No								
			Rep	CASI ort all strings	NG RECO	RD	Nev	w Used	duction, etc.			
Purpose of String Size Hole Drilled			Si	ze Casing et (In O.D.)		Weight _bs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type o Cemei	of nt	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Purpose: Depth			Turo	ADDITIONAL		NTING / S	SQU	EEZE RECC)RD	and Pa	vraant Additivaa	
Perforate		Bottom	тур	Type of Gentenic					туре			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone												
 Did you perform a h Does the volume of Was the hydraulic fractional first Production 	nydraulic fractu the total base racturing treat	uring treatmen e fluid of the hy ment informat Resumed Prov	it on this y ydraulic fi ion subm duction/	well? racturing treat itted to the ch Producing Flowing	ment exceed emical discle Method:	I 350,000 g osure regis mping	galloi stry?	Gas Lift	S No (If J S No (If J S No (If J S No (If J S Other (Explain)	No, skip No, skip No, fill c	o questions 2 an o question 3) out Page Three o	d 3) of the ACO-1)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	1	Oil B	bls.	S. Gas Mcf			Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gra				Gravity	
DISPOSIT	TION OF GAS	8:		METHOD OF			COMPLETION:				PRODUCTION INTERVAL:	
Vented So	old Use	ed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Di (Su	Dually Comp. Commingled (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)					
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforat Bottor	ion n	Bridge Plug Type	Bridg Se	e Plug t At		,	Acid, Fracture, Sho (Amount ar	ot, Cem nd Kind d	enting Squeeze of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	Size:		Set At:		Packer	At:						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	ELK Energy Holdings LLC
Well Name	LIPPELMANN 5-15
Doc ID	1466574

All Electric Logs Run

DIL	
DUCP	
MEL	
СРІ	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	ELK Energy Holdings LLC
Well Name	LIPPELMANN 5-15
Doc ID	1466574

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	345	Surface Blend	240	3%cc, 2%gel
Production	7.875	5.5	14	4694	OWC, Multi Density	495	Thixo blend, lite- weight blend

B/Annydrite 2678 (+471) Heebner Sh. Lansing Lansing 4030 (-881) Ft Scott 4066 (-917) Cherokee Sh. 4291 (-1142) 4549 (-1400) 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 15-14 14 16 16 17 16	Formation Sample Tops E-log Tops Struct	GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION FROM 3550' Pioneer a REFERENCE WELL CND/DIL, MIC b b	GEOLOGIST'S REPORT DRILLING TIME AND SAMPLE LOG COMPANY Elk Energy Holdings, LLC LEASE Lippelmann #5-14 KB 3149' FIELD Spica DF LOCATION 1630' FNL & 990' FWL B SEC_ 14 TWSP 10 S RGE 33 W COUNTY Thomas STATE Kansas DF DF SPUD COMP LTD 4698' CASING DF SPUD COMP LTD 4698' CASING CASING NUD UP TYPE MUD Chemical SURFACE 8-5/8'' at 345' CONDUCTOR SURFACE 8-5/8'' at 345' SAMPLES EXAMINED FROM 3700' TO RTD PRODUCTION 5.5'' @ TD PRODUCTION 5.5'' @ TD SAMPLES EXAMINED FROM 3700' TO RTD Respectfully Submitted,	Petroleum Geologist
Curve Track 1 ROP (Min/Ft) Gamma (API)	Depth	Lithology	Geological Descriptions	
0 ROP (Min/Ft) 7 1 Gamma (API) 150	2650		7 Am Depths: 3/5/19- Spud 3/6 - 345' 3/7 - 1810' 3/8 - 3175' 3/9 - 3808' 3/10 - 4242' 3/10 - 4242' 3/11 - 4590' 3/12 - 4700' RTD	
			$\Delta n h \sqrt{2650} (\pm 100)$	



API #	15-193-2103	8-00-00								
Operator:	ELK Energy	y Holding LLO	2	Well N	Well Name & No: Lippelmann #5-15					
Location:	1630 FNL 8	8 990' FWL S	ection 14-1	0s-33w	County: Thomas State: Kansas					
Rig No.:	8	Contractor:	WW Drillin	g LLC	Т	ool Pusher:	Scott Pilan	d 620-639-1	843	
Drill Collars:	16		2.25" x 6.2	5" x 31'		Rig Phone:	785-259-08	316		
Make Pump:	K-380			Line	r & Stroke:	6" x 14"		Spud	3/5/2019 @	7:15 PM
Approx. TD:	4700'		Elevation:	3144'	KB	3149'	Hole	Complete	3/11/2019	@ 2:30 PM
Mud Co		Andv's	<u> </u>	d Engineer	Aron Blue	0.10	- ·····	Water	Hoxie Tank	Hauling
Date	03/05/19	03/06/19	03/07/19	03/08/19	03/09/19	03/10/19	03/11/19	03/12/19	03/13/19	
Davs	1-Spud	2-WOC	3-Drla	4-Drla	5-Short trip	6-Drla	7-Drla	8-Run Csg	9-Done	
Depth	- Opuu	345'	1810'	3175'	3808'	4242'	4590'	4700'	4700'	
Et Cut		345'	1465'	1365'	633'	434'	348'	110'	1700	
Drill Time		4 75	17.5	22.25	20.75	19 75	23 25	7 25		
Down Time		0	25-Pump	0	0	0	0	0		
Comp Time		WOC-7	5.75	1	25	2 75	0	16 5	13.5	
Bit Wt		15,000	25,000	35,000	38,000	38,000	38,000	38,000	10.0	
RPM		120	100	85	85	85	85	85		
Pressure		400	625	750	700	725	775	800		
SPM		60	60	60	60	60	60	60		
Mud Cost		NA	\$2.417	\$2,417	\$8,175	\$9,723	\$10.673	\$10,380	\$10,380	
Mud Wt.		8.6	8.9	9.4	8.9	9.1	9.4	9.5	<i>↓,</i>	
Viscosity		26	26	26	49	57	54	54		
Water Loss		NC	NC	NC	NC	7.6	8	8		
Chlorides		NA	NA	NA	NA	4000	4000	4500		
L.C.M.		0	TRC	0	2#	2#	1#	1#		
Dev. Sur		.5°	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
Dev. Sur		345'	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
Fuel		4200	3900	3500	3200	2850	2250	1900	1800	
Water-Pit		1/4	1/4	1/8	Full	Full	Full	1/2	1/4	
ACC Bit Hrs.		4.75	17.5	39.75	60.5	80.25	103.5	110.75		
Formation		sd-sh	sd-sh	sd-sh	sh-Im	sh-lm	sh-Im	sh-Im		
Weather		Clear	Cloudy	Cloudy	Cloudy	P/C	P/C	Cloudy	Rain	
Saftey Topic		Run Csg	Rack Pipe	Connections	Tripping	Propane	Rotory Table	LDDP	Tear down	
No.	Size	Type	Out	Ft.	Hrs.	Cum Hrs.	Bit Cond	Serial #	То	ps
1	12 1/4"	Tooth	345'	345'	4.75	4.75		RH6830		•
2	7 7/8"	SM-F27	4700'	4355'	110.75	115.5		RJ9055		
3										
4									ROP -	40.69'
DEPTH	SIZE	SACKS	CEM	ENT MATE	RIAL	Plug Down	Drilled Out		REMARKS	
345'	8 5/8"	240	Surface E	Blend, 3% c	c, 2% gel	3:30 AM		Qes cen	nenting did	circulate
4694'	5 1/2"	495	175 sx OV	/C 320 sx N	lulti Densit	4:30 PM		Qes cen	nenting did	circulate
128 jts									#55991	
NO	INTE	RVAL	OPEN	SHUT	OPEN	SHUT		RECO	VERY	
1										
2										
3										
4										
5										
6										
7										
8										
			Suprise & M		an 8 its of 8	5/0" tolly 220	, cot @ 245'			

Surface Pipe Strapped & Welded By: WW Joe. Lost circ @ 1539' (60 BBLS) 1 hr. Anhydrite @ 2656'-2694'. Displaced @ 3492' (700 BBLS). Short trip @ 3808' (52 stands) 2.75 hrs. Short trip @ 4700' (18 stands) 2 hrs. Logged by Pioneer (LTD 4698') 3.5 hrs. Ran 128 jts of 5 1/2" set @ 4694' w/DV tool @ 2657'. Cemented by QES w/495 sx downhole & 30 sx in the rathole. Plug down @ 4:30 pm, 3/12/2019. Released rig @ 8:30 pm, 3/12/2019.

PRESSUR			4045	58	-	TICKET NUME	BER 560 Dakley Ku orry David	162
PO Box 884, 620-431-921	Chanute, KS 66720		LD TICKE	CEMEN	TMENT REF	PORT INVO	iu #9	00579
DATE	CUSTOMER #	WEL	L NAME & NUM	MBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3-6-19	2530	Lippel	mann #	5-15	14	102	33 W	Thomas
USTOMER -	IKFORGO			Oakley Ks	TPLICK #		TRUCK #	DBIVER
AILING ADDRE	SS Qmd	Ste 118	-101	W to ROL	753	Corey W	703	Cory D
100 N. I	for i good	STATE		1 1/2 W	5.79	Ne.11 W		,
Wichitz		" K s	67226	Einto	Helper	Xavier C		
OB TYPE SU	(Para)		i 2. Yu		3451	CASING SIZE & M	FIGHT 75/	24#
ASING DEPTH	345 1		12.9	TUBING	1	CASING SIZE & W	OTHER	
LURRY WEIGH	т_15.2 в	SLURRY VOL		WATER gal/s	k	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING 20) '
SPLACEMENT	20.7	DISPLACEMEN	T PSI			RATE		
mix 100#	sult to pit	Com 3 % C	C 290gel_	wesh up 2	Displace	20,7 BBL H2	LC shut in	
		Cem	ent did	Circ.				
		400	~ 200	LAL				-
		Apr	ox 2 BB	L to Pit				
		Apr	ox 2 ßß	L to At		Thank you		
ACCOUNT		Apr	c× 2 ßß	L to Rt	from	Thank you Cory + Cre.	W	
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY o	A Pr or UNITS	c× 2 ßß	L + _U P(+ ESCRIPTION of	From SERVICES or PF	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT	₩ UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY o	Apr or UNITS	CX 2 B B D PUMP CHAR	ESCRIPTION of	from SERVICES or PF	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471		Apr or UNITS	CX 2 B BI	ESCRIPTION of	SERVICES or PF	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT	W UNIT PRICE 1,150 SE 7 15	TOTAL 1,150,09 71,50
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 07(1	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 1 1 . 2 2	APC or UNITS	CX 2 BB	ESCRIPTION of GE	from SERVICES or PF elivery	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT min	W UNIT PRICE 1,150 7 5 1 25	TOTAL 1,150,00 71,50 660,00
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 0711	QUANITY 0 (()))))))))))))	APT OF UNITS	D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Ton m	ESCRIPTION of GE	from SERVICES or PF elivery	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT MIL	UNIT PRICE 1,150 94 7 15 1 75 1 75	TOTAL 1,150,00 71,50 660,00
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 0711 C5871 C5326	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 11.22 240 100#	APT Dr UNITS	D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Ton m Surfa	L to Rt ESCRIPTION of GE ileage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery TF	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT MIL	UNIT PRICE 1,150 95 7 5 1 25 2 4 00	TOTAL 1,150,09 71,50 660,00 5760.00
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 0711 C5871 C5871	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 11.22 240 100#	Apr or UNITS	CX 2 BB	L to Rt ESCRIPTION of GE ileage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery IF	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT mlh N/C	W UNIT PRICE 1,150 7 5 1 24 00	TOTAL 1,150,00 71,50 660,00 5 760,00
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 0711 C5871 C5871 C5326	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 11.22 2.40 100#	Apr or UNITS	CX 2 BB	L to Rt ESCRIPTION of GE ileage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery IF	Thank you Cory & Cre. RODUCT mlh N/C	W UNIT PRICE 1,150 7 5 1 24 00	TOTAL 1,150,09 71,50 660,00 5760.00
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 07(1 C5871 C5326	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 11.28 240 100#	Apr or UNITS	OX 2 BB	L to Rt ESCRIPTION of GE (leage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery IF	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT Mh N/C	UNIT PRICE 1,150 7 5 1 24 00	TOTAL 1,150,00 71,50 660,00 5760.00
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 07 (1 C5871 C5326	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 11.28 240 100#	Apr or UNITS	OX 2 BB	L to Rt ESCRIPTION of GE (leage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery IF	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT Mh N/C	UNIT PRICE 1,150 7 1 2 4 00	TOTAL 1,150,00 71,50 660,00 5760.00
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 07 (1 C5871 C5326	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 11.28 240 100#	Apr or UNITS 3	CX 2 BB	L to Rt ESCRIPTION of GE (leage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery IF	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT Mh N/C	UNIT PRICE 1,150 7 5 1 2 4 00	TOTAL 1,150,00 71,50 660,00 5760.00
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 07 (1 C5871 C5326	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 11.28 240 100#	Apr or UNITS	D PUMP CHAR MILEAGE Ton M Surfa Salt	L to Rt ESCRIPTION of GE ileage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery IF	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT M/C	UNIT PRICE 1,150 55 7 5 1 75 24 00 24 00 5 06 fotal	TOTAL 1,150,00 71,50 660,00 5760.00 7,641,5
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 0711 C5871 C5326	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 11.22 240 100#	Apr or UNITS	CX 2 BB	L to Rt ESCRIPTION of GE (leage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery IF	Thank you Cory & Cre. RODUCT Mh N/C	UNIT PRICE 1,150 56 7 5 1 25 2 4 00 5 06 tots1 25% Disc.	TOTAL 1,150,09 71,50 660,00 5760.00 5760.00 7,641,5 191032
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 0711 C5871 C5326	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 11.22 2.40 100#	A Pro-	CX 2 BB	L to Rt ESCRIPTION of GE (leage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery IF	Thank you Cory & Cre. RODUCT M/C	UNIT PRICE 1,150 56 7 5 1 25 2 4 00 2 4 00 5 06 total 25% Disc. Sub total	TOTAL 1,150,00 71,50 660,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57777,000 577777,000 577777,000 57777,0000 57777,000 577777,000 57777,0000 57777,0
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 0711 C5871 C5326	QUANITY 0 1 1 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	A pr	CX 2 BB	L to Rt ESCRIPTION of GE (leage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery IF	Thank you Cory & Cre. RODUCT Mh N/C	UNIT PRICE 1,150 56 7 5 1 25 2 4 00 5 06 total 5 06 total 5 06 total Sales TAX	TOTAL 1,150,00 71,50 660,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57760,00 57777,000 577777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,000 57777,0000 57777,000 577777,000 57777,0000 57777,0000 57777,0000
ACCOUNT CODE E 0471 E 0002 E 07 (1 C5871 C5326	QUANITY 0 1 1 C 11.28 240 100#	A Pr	CX 2 BB	ESCRIPTION of GE (leage Do ce Blend	from SERVICES or PF elivery IF	Thank you Cory & Cre, RODUCT ML	UNIT PRICE 1,150 96 7 5 1 25 2 4 00 2 4 00 5 06 total 25% Disc. Sub total SALES TAX ESTIMATED	TOTAL 1,150,00 71,50 660,00 5760.00 5760.00 7,641,5 191032 5731.3 345.00 10770.00

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

PRESSURE PUMPIN PRESSURE PUMPIN PRESSURE PUMPIN PRESSURE PUMPIN PRESSURE PUMPIN	IG LLC , KS 6672 -467-8676	HOUZ HOUD FIELD TICKET	3 3 CEMEN		TICKET NUMB LOCATION C FOREMAN C ORT	ER 559 lakley Ks ory Davis alt 0. F 90058	391 33k
DATE CUSTO	DMER#	WELL NAME & NUM	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3-12-19 253	30	Lippelmen #5-15		14	105	33.60	Thomas
CUSTOMER EIKER	ergy		Ockly Ks NtoROC	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
2250 N. Rock	Ro	ad Ste. 118-107	Wto RD23 NImile	753	Corey W. Motod: U	7-12	Matadi U
Wichita		KS ZIP CODE	E Winto	helfer helfer	Neil W: Xevier C.	. 03	Jurry Y Wilt D
JOB TYPE Prod		HOLE SIZE 7 1/2	HOLE DEPTH	4,698	CASING SIZE & W	EIGHT 5 1/2	15.5
CASING DEPTH 4,69	2	DRILL PIPE	TUBING			OTHER DV	2657'
SLURRY WEIGHT	12.5	SLURRY VOL	WATER gal/sl	k	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING 18'	
DISPLACEMENT 109/	63	DISPLACEMENT PSI	MIX PSI		RATE 6 BOW	\	
REMARKS: Safetyn	Cont.	rig. Up on ww 12	RUN Place	+ Equipment	Floct shoe	later down	Plus ASM.
FINIS FUNING COST	ng to b	ottom hook and circ for	an Hour	switch to p	unptrucknix	1756/45 04	& Displace
Tool circ for 3	G MUD, HOUKS,	MIX 53BL H20 Folow	ed by 5000	s mudtluch &	10BBKCL)1	120 behind.	mix 250 sky
10 sks in rat hole	life 4	leight, clean Pumptr	uck, Dis	olace 13B	BLHZO P	lug Lander	

		Then	Ka 400	
ACCOUNT		from CO	ry + Crew	
CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0453	l	PUMP CHARGE	2,800 =	2,800 00
CE0002-	10	MILEAGE	7 15	71.50
SCE 0710	24.68	Ton mileage Dalivery min	一五	660 0
CC 5862	175 sks	Thix o Blend THE	2600	4,550 -
CC 6077 8	75#	Kolseal	0.50	437 50
CC 5831	350 1/15	Lite-Weight Blend III	1625	586250
CC6075	88	Celloflake	3 00	26400
NCC 6125	1000 ac	Mudflush	0,65	65000
CC 5301	2 9 4	KCL-	39 3	7800
CP8485	1	5 1/2" Float Shoe, AFU	585 00	585 00
CP8254		5 1/2" Latch Down Plug + Assembly	-400 °	4 00 00
CP8801		5 1/2" OV Tool	5,970 5	5,970 00
CP8629	3	51/2 Basket	385 20	1,155 0
CP8554	9	5 1/2 Centralizer	8100	729 -
CP8676	28	51/2 Scratchers	75 °°	2,000
	<i>6</i>		sub to tal	26,312,50
			25% Luss	6,578_15
			SubTotal	19,7343
Davis 0707			SALES TAX	13106.80
Havin 3/3/	~ /	Lot Str	TOTAL	21:101.25
AUTHORIZTION		TITLE	DATE 3-12-	19

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 346-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner Laura Kelly, Governor

July 24, 2019

Chris Knowles ELK Energy Holdings LLC 2250 N. ROCK RD. STE 118-107 WICHITA, KS 67226

Re: ACO-1 API 15-193-21038-00-00 LIPPELMANN 5-15 NW/4 Sec.14-10S-33W Thomas County, Kansas

Dear Chris Knowles:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 03/05/2019 and the ACO-1 was received on July 23, 2019 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department